TVS Diodes Datasheet
SM30KPA-HR Series
Surface Mount –  30 kW
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.10/17/25
Agency Agency File Number
E230531 (On going)

(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(µA)Uni Bi Min Max
SM30KPA28A-HR SM30KPA28CA-HR 30028A 30028C 28 31.1 34.4 5 46.4 645 10
SM30KPA30A-HR SM30KPA30CA-HR 30030A 30030C 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.8 618 10
SM30KPA33A-HR SM30KPA33CA-HR 30033A 30033C 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 564 10
SM30KPA36A-HR SM30KPA36CA-HR 30036A 30036C 36 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 516 10
SM30KPA40A-HR SM30KPA40CA-HR 30040A 30040C 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 468 5
SM30KPA43A-HR SM30KPA43CA-HR 30043A 30043C 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 432 5
SM30KPA45A-HR SM30KPA45CA-HR 30045A 30045C 45 50.0 55.3 5 72.7 414 5
SM30KPA48A-HR SM30KPA48CA-HR 30048A 30048C 48 53.3 58.9 5 77.4 390 5
SM30KPA51A-HR SM30KPA51CA-HR 30051A 30051C 51 56.7 62.7 5 82.4 366 5
SM30KPA54A-HR SM30KPA54CA-HR 30054A 30054C 54 60.0 66.3 5 87.1 342 5
SM30KPA58A-HR SM30KPA58CA-HR 30058A 30058C 58 64.4 71.2 5 93.6 318 5
SM30KPA60A-HR SM30KPA60CA-HR 30060A 30060C 60 66.7 73.7 5 96.8 312 2
SM30KPA64A-HR SM30KPA64CA-HR 30064A 30064C 64 71.1 78.6 5 103.0 294 2
SM30KPA70A-HR SM30KPA70CA-HR 30070A 30070C 70 77.8 86.0 5 113.0 264 2
SM30KPA75A-HR SM30KPA75CA-HR 30075A 30075C 75 83.3 92.1 5 121.0 246 2
SM30KPA78A-HR SM30KPA78CA-HR 30078A 30078C 78 86.7 95.8 5 126.0 240 2
SM30KPA85A-HR SM30KPA85CA-HR 30085A 30085C 85 94.4 104.0 5 137.0 216 2
SM30KPA90A-HR SM30KPA90CA-HR 30090A 30090C 90 100.0 111.0 5 146.0 204 2
SM30KPA100A-HR SM30KPA100CA-HR 30100A 30100C 100 111.0 123.0 5 162.0 186 2
SM30KPA110A-HR SM30KPA110CA-HR 30110A 30110C 110 122.0 135.0 5 177.0 168 2
SM30KPA120A-HR SM30KPA120CA-HR 30120A 30120C 120 133.0 147.0 5 193.0 156 2
SM30KPA130A-HR SM30KPA130CA-HR 30130A 30130C 130 144.0 159.0 5 209.0 142 2
SM30KPA150A-HR SM30KPA150CA-HR 30300A 30300C 150 167.0 185.0 5 243.0 124 2
SM30KPA160A-HR SM30KPA160CA-HR 30160A 30160C 160 178.0 197.0 5 259.0 116 2
SM30KPA170A-HR SM30KPA170CA-HR 30170A 30170C 170 189.0 209.0 5 275.0 110 2
SM30KPA180A-HR SM30KPA180CA-HR 30180A 30180C 180 200.0 221.0 5 291.0 104 2
SM30KPA200A-HR SM30KPA200CA-HR 30200A 30200C 200 222.0 245.0 5 322.0 94 2
SM30KPA220A-HR SM30KPA220CA-HR 30220A 30220C 220 245.0 271.0 5 356.0 84 2
SM30KPA260A-HR SM30KPA260CA-HR 30260A 30260C 260 289.0 320.0 5 419.0 71 2
SM30KPA280A-HR SM30KPA280CA-HR 30280A  30280C  280 311.0 345.0 5 451.0 66 2
SM30KPA300A-HR SM30KPA300CA-HR 30300A  30300C  300 333.0 369.0 5 483.0 62 2
SM30KPA350A-HR SM30KPA350CA-HR 30350A  30350C  350 389.0 431.0 5 564.0 53 2
SM30KPA400A-HR SM30KPA400CA-HR 30400A  30400C  400 444.0 492.0 5 644.0 46 2
Note:
Each lot of parts will pass group B test requirement.
TVS Diodes Datasheet
SM30KPA-HR Series

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.10/17/25
Part Numbering System
SM30KPA xxxXX -HR
Type Code
     A    Uni-Directional (5 % VBR Voltage Tolerance)
    CA  Bi-Directional (5 % VBR Voltage Tolerance)
Series Code
 VR Voltage
High Reliability
Tape and Reel Specification
DIA Cover Tape
YMXXX
Cathode
0.157
 [4.0]
0.63
 [16.0]
0.945
 [24.0]
7.0 (177.8)0.539(13.7)
Arbor Hole Dia.
Dimension are in inches
(and millimeters)
Direction of Feed
0.059
[1.5]
1.110
[28.2]
Label
Part Marking System
F
XXXXXX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for uni-directional products only)
TVS Diodes Datasheet
SM30KPA-HR Series
Surface Mount –  30 kW
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.10/17/25
RTCA/DO-160G Wave 3
RTCA/DO-160G Wave 5
Notes:
1. Voltage and current are not required to be in phase.
2. The waveshape may have either a damped sine or cosine waveshape.
RTCA/DO-160G Wave 4
TVS Diodes Datasheet
SM30KPA-HR Series
Surface Mount –  30 kW
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.10/17/25
Part
Number
(Uni)
Part
Number
(Bi)
25 °C 70 °C 120 °C
Wave
3
Wave 4
(6.4/69 μs)
Wave 5
 (40/120 μs)
Wave
3